

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29526/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2018 in WA No. 335/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE KOLLAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PUSHPANGADAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39412/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161558/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.39417/2018

(IA No.162302/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.25267

of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

