

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33895/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2018
in WA No. 2026/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

KOZHIKODE DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EBRAHIM & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46355/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1351/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.1353/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44264/2018 (XI-A)

(IA No.302/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.303/2019-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C)NO. 696/2019

(For admission and I.R.)

Date : 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as
on prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 14248-14257 of 2017.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER