

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2828-2829/2020

THE KOZHIKODE DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ANR. ETC. ETC.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K DEVADAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Shaji J. Kodan Kandatia, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. His statement is taken on record.

After expiry of two weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG