

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2828-2829/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2019 in WA No. 1790/2019 18-11-2019 in CCC No. 772/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE KOZHIKODE DISTRICT COOPERATIVE
BANK LTD. AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K DEVADAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 192737/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18734-18739/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159048/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Kanth Mundada, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Sd, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

**Mr. Shaji J Kodankandath, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters on 29.04.2025 (NMD).

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER**