

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2828-2829/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2019 in WA No. 1790/2019 18-11-2019 in CCC No. 772/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ANR. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M.K DEVADAS & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 192737/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18734-18739/2022 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159048/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Kanth Mundada, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.

Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. Shaji J Kodankandath, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

**Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Tag and list these petitions along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.14248-14257/2017.
2. The following petitions shall also be tagged along with them:-
 - i. S.L.P.(C) No.14248/2017
 - ii. S.L.P.(C) Diary No.31307/2018
 - iii. S.L.P.(C) Nos.22606-22611/2017
 - iv. S.L.P.(C) No.3294/2018
 - v. S.L.P.(C) Nos.8191-8192/2018
 - vi. S.L.P.(C) No.25267/2018
 - vii. S.L.P.(C) No.25322/2018
 - viii. S.L.P.(C) No.25419/2018
 - ix. S.L.P.(C) No.25575/2018
 - x. S.L.P.(C) No.26051/2018
 - xi. S.L.P.(C) No.26616/2018
 - xii. S.L.P.(C) No.26701/2018
 - xiii. S.L.P.(C) No.26708/2018
 - xiv. S.L.P.(C) No.26774/2018
 - xv. S.L.P.(C) No.26889/2018
 - xvi. S.L.P.(C) No.26947/2018
 - xvii. S.L.P.(C) No.28355/2018
 - xviii. S.L.P.(C) No.28964/2018
 - xix. S.L.P.(C) No.29526/2018
 - xx. S.L.P.(C) No.30765/2018
 - xxi. S.L.P.(C) No.30767/2018

xxii. S.L.P.(C) No.33895/2018

xxiii. S.L.P.(C) No.367/2019

xxiv. S.L.P.(C) No.696/2019

xxv. S.L.P.(C) No.1736/2019

xxvi. S.L.P.(C) No.1737/2019

xxvii. S.L.P.(C) No.11300/2019

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)