

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1737/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2017 in WP(C) No.20696/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

KERALA STATE CO OPERATIVE BANK (KSCB) Ltd.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

G. GOPAKUMARY AMMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 157801/2024
IA No. 157801/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8191-8192/2018 (XI-B)

SLP(C) No. 28355/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 157667/2024
IA No. 157667/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

SLP(C) No. 25575/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 157573/2024
IA No. 157573/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

SLP(C) No. 25267/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 156424/2024
IA No. 156424/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

SLP(C) No. 25419/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 157599/2024
IA No. 157599/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

SLP(C) No. 26051/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 157682/2024
IA No. 157682/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

SLP(C) No. 35619/2025 (XI-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 134426/2018
IA No. 134426/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 25322/2018 (XI-B)
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 155934/2018
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 160424/2024
IA No. 160424/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 155934/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

**SLP(C) No. 26774/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155973/2024
IA No. 155973/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 26947/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155966/2024
IA No. 155966/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 26701/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155978/2024
IA No. 155978/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 26616/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155664/2024
IA No. 155664/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 26889/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 156192/2024
IA No. 156192/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 26708/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155779/2024
IA No. 155779/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 30765/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155612/2024
IA No. 155612/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 30767/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155677/2024
IA No. 155677/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 28964/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 155545/2024
IA No. 155545/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 29526/2018 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 156252/2024
IA No. 156252/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

**SLP(C) No. 33895/2018 (XI-B)
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 54075/2019
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 160689/2024
IA No. 160689/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 54075/2019 - STAY APPLICATION**

**SLP(C) No. 1736/2019 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 157690/2024
IA No. 157690/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

SLP(C) No. 696/2019 (XI-B)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 156228/2024
IA No. 156228/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

SLP(C) No. 11300/2019 (XI-B)

SLP(C) No. 2828-2829/2020 (XI-B)

IA No. 192737/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 09-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Mr. Badri Venkat Reddi, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakar, Adv.
Ms. Harshitha Sukhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Thulasi K Raj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Menon, Adv.
Ms. Chinnu Maria Antony, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Shaji J Kodankandath, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dn Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Rao Ranjit, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Shaji J Kodankandath, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Petitioner challenges the judgment/order dated 02.11.2017 in WP(C) No.20696/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam and judgment/order passed in other writ petitions and appeals.
2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Having considered the contentions made across the Bar, we do not find any reason to grant Special Leave to Appeal.
4. As such, the present Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on merits.
5. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)